

S.C. No. 04(1)2020

78 / 19

Order No.02 dtd. 17.06.2020

The normal court proceeding is under suspension due to Pandemic Covid-19 in view of nitrification no.1498-RG dated 23.03.2020 issued by Hon'ble High Court since 25.03.2020 and subsequent orders of the Hon'ble Court.

However, vide order No. 87 dated 03.06.2020 Ld. District Judge, Bankura has given direction to start functioning of this Judgeship only for regularizing court diaries and other correlated aspects.

Accordingly, the case record is put up today instead of its normal schedule date and the case be posted on --.10.2020 for appearance of PP and accused persons.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Additional Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Additional Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura