

**S.C. No. 04(1)2020**

**Reg. No 78 / 19**

Order No.04 dtd. 24.02.2021

The case is posted for consideration of charge.

All the seven accused persons are present by filing hazira but record reflects that neither PP in-charge files hazira nor anyone appointed to defend the State.

Fix – 18.05.2021 for appointment of Ld. PP and appearance of the accused.

Let a copy of the order be communicated to the Ld. PP, Bankura for his information.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura