

**S.C. No. 04(1)2020**

**Reg. No. 78 / 2019**

**Order No. 13 dtd. 01.09.2023**

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

Out of seven accused persons six (6) accused persons are present and one (1) accused is absent by petition and prays for time.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

Prayer is considered and allowed. Hence, the Case is adjourned.

Fix – 05.01.2024 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons. Surety is directed to produce the accused persons on the next date positively i.d necessary order will be passed.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,